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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Max E. Lester et als OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

604 - 5th Avenue, Huntington, W. Va. P. O. Box 4158, Charleston 4, W. Va.

COMPLETE ADDRESS

ADDRESS
October 31, 19 58
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Butler District
ADDRESS
Same Neyma County ,

)W AR lS 5&
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3 (Seﬁal IIO‘ 1052 h‘ gzb&l o
WEE 3839

ADDRESS Max E. Lester et als

GENTLEMEN: . W

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

Farm

oil and gas, 'baving-iee-t-iﬂe-therebo-,--(-or—as--the-case-may'be) under grant or lease dated _ 17th
March, 1952 , madeby Max E. Lester et als

inois s e & Libbey- -Ford Glass Co.
Owens-Illinois Glasss Co Libbey~-Owens~Fo A it 22nd iy

, to

of August, 1952 ;in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book__ k3 , page oh

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees,

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly

be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address____ day==-before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

WELL OPERATOR

P. O. Box 4158
Address } STREET

Charleston,

CITY OR TOWN 08/1 8/2023

West Virginia

STATE

*Section 3 . .. . ; ch-objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the Teceipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location,
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Formation Color H%‘;lf:r Top /0 Bottom oor“Wﬁ:esr ?:.',’3& Remarks
Sand Light Soft 1137 1173
Slate White Soft 1173 1176
Sand Light Soft 1176 1180
Slate Dark Soft 1180 1200
Sand Light Hard 1200 1225 SIM 1225
Sand Light Meds 1225 1259
Sand Light Hard 1259 1269
Little Lime| -- Hard 1269 1289
Break Light Soft 1289 1291
Big Lime * | White Hard 1291 1457
Grey Injun | Grey- Hard 1457 1477 Water levell 290t at 147!
¥ - ' SIM 1477
Grey Injun | Grey Hard 1477 1545
Grey Injun | Grey Med, 1545 1612
Grey Injun | Grey Hard 1612 1630
Sand, Broe | Dark Mede 1630 1636
Sand, Bros. | Grey Hard 1636 1645
Shells Dark Hard 1645 1649 SIM lglg9 =| Sand IM 1650
12-5-
: 3 Ea_né'l'_éasing at 1648'P" on shoe | .
Shells Dark Hard 1649 1657 12-6=58 szst in 39 hopirs casing dry
Shells Dark Hard 1657 1662 ;
Slate « | Dark Soft 1662 1689
Sle & Shlse| Dark Soft 1689 1755
Slate Dark Soft 1755 1816
Sle & Shls,e| Dark Soft 1816 1878
Slate Light Soft 1878 1920
Shells Dark Hard 1920 1929
Slate Dark Soft 1929 1935 - | SIM 1935 =|Sand IM 1929
Sl, & Shlse| Dark-- Soft 1935 1983
Shells Dark Mede 1983 1988
Slate Dark Soft 1988 2022
Packer Shlse Dark Hard 2022 2033 SIM 2035 =-|Sand IM 2035
Sl. & Shlse| Dark Hard 2033 2051
Coffee Shal¢ Brown Soft 2051 2080
Berea White Hard 2080 2087 Gas 2083 14/10 W 5/8 =|11.4 M
Sand White Hard 2087 2103 Gas 2087 399
Test 2090 £0/10 W1 = B5
Slate White Soft 2103 2108 Test 2103 Tel
Test 2108 ho?
Total Ifepth 2108 Shut in at|lL3ho P.M, 12-12-58
12-16-58 : _
Shot Berea|with 200# Detonite from
2080 to 2097 at 33155 P{M, Tamped
with 20' pea gravel, Time bomb
set for 2 hours, Test|in ) hours
10/10 W1 % 24,7 M
12-17-58 Tamp drilled|out at 1:30 P.M,.
ests while¢ cleaning oub:
38 Hrs, 61 M 2
= 12-19-58 $hot Berea with 1000# Det,
from 2080 to 2097 at 12:36 P.M,
~ Tamped with 35' pea gravel. T.B.
set for 2 hours. Test|BS 47 hrse
61 M Hol¢ caved above toolse Cleaned
out above tools to fish them oute
12-28, 29,(30, 31, 1-1| Fishing
1-22-59 7 AMe 1L/10 W15 =66 M °
5 " Ran 33" tubing at 2111} with "0ilwell
Comb, Wall|& Anchor pagkere
Final open|flow: Berea 17/10 W 1} =
- 73 MCF
08/18/2023
Date_. APTril 23 1929
APPROVEDawens s Libbey-Cwens, Gas@épartryﬁt R
5 A > ¢
« T 4 %/l\

y ( -
A. H. ©Snith

(Title) Geologist
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

AY<1140
Permit No.ﬂ__h__ il or Gas Well
(KIND)
Owens Libby Owens Gas Dept.| _ _ " = e e Rt
Company P,0., Bex ll&58 TUBING DRILLING WELL
w, V :
P Charlesten, W, Ya, Size
. M., E, Lester 16_ Kind of Packer________
3 Sr 1052 '3
r
Well No e 12t~ |wood Size of
District_Bulter County_Wayne 814
-]]le- 658 Pénthrgeterentras
Drilling commenced 11-11 5 8 o ifiss
53/16.
Drilling completed Total:depth . — -
. » E 3 Perf. top.
Date shot Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. hottom - - -
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Lintrs Usag Perf. top
Perf battem-= . -
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

John Chadwick

Drillers’ Names

Guss Hall

Remarks: Visited well #3 and found te be drilling at 218°'. /
Q

11-13-58

DATE

L I

f\-U ’]958 <\"%‘.‘

'S REcg )

o IVEp 3

®p}

o WEST yipgyy .. ,Q?.
O MlHEs ,L\

D o

* DEPT,
A ‘-..}

éﬂ]f@c//

"0BI18/2023"



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT : COUNTY
Filling Material Used 7
Liner Location Amount Packer Location - s
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023
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/ OWENS, LIBBEY- OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

5793 MAcCcCoORKLE AVENUE

PrO. BOX 4158

CHARLESTON 4, WEST VIRGINIA

<J0LO=>

October 31, 1958

W. Va. Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are submitting an application for a permit to
drill Well No. 3 on our Max Lester et als tract situated
in Wayne County, Butler District, West Virginia. Attached
to the application is a plat showing the propesed location
of said well.

Very truly yours,

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

TSF/ed

Enclosures

ce: Max E. Lester Muss lester
604 Fifth Ave. Ft. Gay, W. Va.

Huntington, W. Va.

Ruth Chadwick
Izzie Caniff Weyne, W. Va,
Box T21
Russell, Ky.

Garnet lester
1258 Prairie Ave.
Des Plaines, Ill.




08/18/2023
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October 31, 1958

My, James W. Pack, Inspector
0il and Gas Wells
Hamlin, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Pack:

We are in receipt of application for permit to
drill Well No. 3 = SR-1052 on Max E. Lester et als Tract,

Butler District, Wayne County from Owens, Libhy-Owens Gas
Department. Permit mumber will be WAY-1140.

Very truly yours,

Crawford L, Wilson, Director
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

BY:

Assistant Director
QOIL AND GAS DIVISION

08/18/2023
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Longitude

Company Quwens, Libbey- Owens Gas Depk|
Address _BoX #/58 Charjestorr I M Va, .
Masx Lester £7a/

Tract Acres_ &3 Lease No. ZI£R |
Well (Farm) No._;z___Serial No. /0352
Elevation (Spirit Level) FE3.9¢
Quadrangle AQ_Q&&_Z_:&MZ’_’
County_ﬁlé,zzLi_Distriét__éaz%L__

Farm

Engineer Dand F/ourno/y
Engineer's Registration No. 2839
File No. Drawing No.

Date S@0 % 19 /958 Scale /¥=s500 FF

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAsS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

/
WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE No._lva y-2r43/18/2023

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

K& '8¢ IMPERIAL 2353

TRACING DLOTM T. M






